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Accident Insurance

Allstate Benefits is the marketing name used by American Heritage Life Insurance Company,  
a subsidiary of The Allstate Corporation. 

Underwritten by: American Heritage Life Insurance Company

Protection for accidental injuries on- and off-the-job, 24 hours a day
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Group Voluntary Accident (GVAP1)
On- and Off-the-Job Accident Insurance from 

American Heritage Life Insurance Company

Benefit Amounts
Benefits are paid once per accident unless otherwise noted here

Base Policy Benefits Plan 1 Plan 2

Accidental Death Employee $40,000 $40,000

Spouse $20,000 $20,000

Children $10,000 $10,000

Common Carrier Accidental Death Employee $200,000 $200,000

 (fare-paying passenger) Spouse $100,000 $100,000

Children $50,000 $50,000

Dismemberment
1 Employee $40,000 $40,000

Spouse $20,000 $20,000

Children $10,000 $10,000

Dislocation or Fracture
1 Employee $4,000 $4,000 

Spouse $2,000 $2,000 

Children $1,000 $1,000 

Initial Hospitalization Confinement (pays once per lifetime) $1,000 $1,000

Hospital Confinement (pays daily) $200 $200

Intensive Care  (pays daily) $400 $400

Ambulance Services Ground $200 $200

Air $600 $600

Medical Expenses  (pays up to amount shown) $500  $500  

Outpatient Physicians Treatment  (pays per visit) $50.00 $50.00

Benefit Enhancement Rider Plan 1 Plan 2

Hospital Admission  (pays once/year) N/A $1,000

Lacerations  (pays once/year) N/A $100

Burns < 15% body surface N/A $200

   15% or more N/A $1,000

Skin Graft  (% of Burns Benefit) N/A 50% 

Brain Injury Diagnosis  (pays once per lifetime) N/A $300

Computed Tomography (CT) Scan and Magnetic

Resonance Imaging (MRI)  (pays once/accident/year) N/A $100

Paralysis  (pays once per lifetime) Paraplegia N/A $15,000

Quadriplegia N/A $30,000

Coma with Respiratory Assistance  (pays once per lifetime) N/A $20,000

Open Abdominal or Thoracic Surgery N/A $2,000

Tendon, Ligament, Rotator Cuff Surgery N/A $1,000

or Knee Cartilage Surgery Exploratory N/A $300

Ruptured Disc Surgery N/A $1,000

Eye Surgery N/A $200

General Anesthesia N/A $200

Blood and Plasma N/A $600

Appliance N/A $250

Medical Supplies N/A $10

Medicine N/A $10

Prosthesis 1 device N/A $1,000

2 or more devices N/A $2,000

Physical Therapy  (pays daily) N/A $60

Rehabilitation Unit  (pays daily) N/A $200

Non-Local Transportation (pays up to three times per accident) N/A $800

Family Member Lodging (pays daily) N/A $200

Post-Accident Transportation (pays once/year) N/A $400

Accident Follow-Up Treatment  (pays daily) N/A $100
1
Up to amount shown; see Injury Benefit Schedule on reverse. Multiple losses from same injury

 pay only up to amount shown above.

Plan 1 Premiums
Mode EE EE + SP EE + CH F

Monthly $15.52 $28.88 $31.86 $39.28

Mode EE EE + SP EE + CH F

Monthly $21.20 $39.46 $43.52 $52.87

Injury Benefit Schedule is on reverse

FOR HOME OFFICE USE ONLY – GVAP1

Opt 1 - 2.0U Base 

Opt 2 - 2.0U Base; 2.0U BER 

ABQ V09.19.2025 Rate Insert Creation Date: 10/22/2025

EE + CH  = Employee + Child(ren); F = Family

Offered to the employees of:

Plan 2  Premiums

Issue ages: 18 and over if actively at work

EE =Employee; EE + SP  = Employee + Spouse; 

LANCASTER COUNTY
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This material is valid as long as information remains current, but in no event later than October 22, 2028. Underwritten by American Heritage Life Insurance 

Company (Home Office, Jacksonville, FL). Insurance products are offered by American Heritage Life Insurance Company, Jacksonville, Florida in all states 

except New York. This information highlights some features of the policy/certificate but is not the insurance contract. Only the actual policy/certificate 

provisions control.

For use in enrollments sitused in: NE.  This rate insert is part of the approved brochure for LANCASTER COUNTY and is not to be used on its own.

Covered spouse gets 50% of the amount shown and children 25%.

Complete Dislocation Plan 1 Plan 2

Hip joint $4,000 $4,000

Knee or ankle joint
3
, bone or bones of the foot

3 $1,600 $1,600

Wrist joint $1,400 $1,400

Elbow joint $1,200 $1,200

Shoulder joint $800 $800

Bone or bones of the hand
3
, collarbone $600 $600

Two or more fingers or toes $280 $280

One finger or toe $120 $120

Complete, Simple Or Closed Fracture Plan 1 Plan 2

Hip, thigh (femur), pelvis
4 $4,000 $4,000

Skull
4 $3,800 $3,800

Arm, between shoulder and elbow (shaft),

 shoulder blade (scapula), leg (tibia or fibula) $2,200 $2,200

Ankle, knee cap (patella), forearm (radius or ulna),

 collarbone (clavicle) $1,600 $1,600

Foot
4
, hand or wrist 4 $1,400 $1,400

Lower jaw
4 $800 $800

Two or more ribs, fingers or toes, bones of face or nose $600 $600

One rib, finger or toe, coccyx $280 $280

Loss Plan 1 Plan 2

Life or both eyes, hands, arms, feet, or legs, or one hand

 or arm and one foot or leg $40,000

One eye, hand, arm, foot, or leg $20,000 $20,000

One or more entire toes or fingers $4,000 $4,000
3
Knee joint (except patella). Bone or bones of the foot (except toes). Bone or bones of the

 hand (except fingers). 
4
Pelvis (except coccyx). Skull (except bones of face or nose). Foot

 (except toes). Hand or wrist (except fingers). Lower jaw (except alveolar process).

Injury Benefit Schedule
Benefit amounts for coverage and one occurrence are shown below.

$40,000
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a tnemtaert gnidnatseerf ro latipsoh lacol-non a t  
c seoD .emoh ruoy morf selim 001 naht erom retne  
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p elbayaP .egrahcsid gniwollof sruoh 84 nihtiw ecal  
o  tnemenifnoC latipsoH rof diap si tifeneb a fi yln
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T ni desutis stnemllorne ni esu rof si eruhcorb sih  NE. T ,ycnegA ,tnegA stifeneB etatsllA na yb edam eb yam tcatnoc ;ecnarusni fo noitaticilos a si tnemesitrevda sih  
o .evitatneserpeR r  
T naht retal tneve on ni tub ,tnerruc sniamer noitamrofni sa gnol sa dilav si lairetam sih  O  .8202 ,22 rebotc
G .foereht snoitairav etats ro ,1PAVG mrof ycilop rednu dedivorp era stifeneb tnediccA puor  B mrof redir rednu dedivorp era stifeneb rediR tnemecnahnE tifene  
G .foereht snoitairav etats ro ,REBPAV   
T .ecnarusni tnedicca latnemelppus tifeneb detimil si dedivorp egarevoc eh  T eracideM weiver ,eracideM rof elbigile fI .yciloP tnemelppuS eracideM a ton si ycilop eh  
S ,ytrap driht a ot diap eb egarevoc siht rednu stifeneb taht seriuqer wal a nehw secnatsni eb yam erehT .stifeneB etatsllA morf elbaliava ediuG s'reyuB tnemelppu  
r mrifnoc ot stnemucod ecnarusni htlaeh ruoy ot refer esaelp ,noitairav etats a ro ,diacideM ,eracideM rednu egarevoc evah tnedneped a ro uoy fI .uoy ot naht rehta  
w  .ylppa yam sneil ro stnemngissa rehteh
T .)LF ,ellivnoskcaJ ,eciffO emoH( ynapmoC ecnarusnI efiL egatireH naciremA yb nettirwrednu ycilop puorg eht rednu elbaliava stifeneb eht fo weivrevo feirb a si sih  
D etatsllA ruoy tcatnoc yam uoy ,noitamrofni lanoitidda roF .deussi setacifitrec eht ni dedulcni era snoitatimil rehto dna snoisulcxe gnidulcni ,egarevoc eht fo sliate  
B  .evitatneserpeR stifene
T tnemeriuqer eht yfsitas ton seod dna )”egarevoc lacidem rojam“ sa ot derrefer netfo( egarevoc ecnarusni htlaeh evisneherpmoc etutitsnoc ton seod egarevoc eh  
o  .tcA eraC elbadroffA eht rednu egarevoc laitnesse muminim f

A  .noitaroproC etatsllA ehT fo yraidisbus a ,ynapmoC ecnarusnI efiL egatireH naciremA yb desu eman gnitekram eht si stifeneB etatsll
©   moc.stifenebetatslla ro moc.etatslla.www .ynapmoC ecnarusnI etatsllA 5202

C stimiL dna snoitidno   - W a ni stluser yrujni na neh  
c detats esiwrehto sselnu( syad 09 nihtiw ssol derevo  
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i ecneuflni eht rednu elihw yrujni ;edicius ta tpmetta ro edicius ;noilleber ro noitcerrusn  
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i noitapicitrap ;)dnuow ro tuc latnedicca na morf snoitcefni cinegoyp tpecxe( noitcefn  
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s ro yrtnuoc yna fo secroF riA ro ,lavaN ,yratiliM eht fo rebmem evitca na sa gnivre  
c  .seirtnuoc fo noitanibmo
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